505717479 10/10/2019

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5764290

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
JESPER HØEG	09/04/2018
KIM ANSHOLM RASMUSSEN	08/23/2018
KRISTIAN LEHMANN MADSEN	08/21/2018
CASPER KILDEGAARD	08/21/2018

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	LM WP PATENT HOLDING A/S
Street Address:	JUPITERVEJ 6
City:	KOLDING
State/Country:	DENMARK
Postal Code:	DK-6000

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16597367

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: asuazo@nathlaw.com

Correspondent Name: NATH GOLDBERG & MEYER

Address Line 1: 112 S. WEST ST.
Address Line 2: 36017UY1_TEH/ALS

Address Line 4: ALEXANDRIA, VIRGINIA 22314

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	36017UY1
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	TANYA E. HARKINS
SIGNATURE:	/Tanya E. Harkins/
DATE SIGNED:	10/10/2019

Total Attachments: 4 source=DEC#page1.tif source=DEC#page2.tif source=DEC#page3.tif

505717479

source=DEC#page4.tif

docket no. 360170 (F 15 030 US)

	18 15 930 931
As the undersigned inventor, I hereby declare that this Declaration under	37 CFR §1.63 is directed
to the following invention: SERRATED TRAILING EDGE PANEL FOR A WIND TURBIN Title:	EBLADE
U.S. application serial number or PCT international application number	PCT/EP2017/052640
Filed on 07 February 2017	
The above-identified application was made or authorized to be made by me	. } _e
I believe that I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a application.	claimed invention in the
WHEREAS, LM WP PATENT HOLDING A/S	
whose business address is Jupitervej 6, DK-6000 Kolding, Denmark	
hereinafter referred to as the ASSIGNEE, desires to acquire the entire right United States and elsewhere throughout the world in and to said invention any and all divisions and continuations thereof, all rights of priority International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, and are which may be granted thereon, including any and all renewals, reissues and NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1 valuable consideration, the receipt, adequacy and sufficiency of which are the undersigned hereby assigns, sells and transfers to said ASSIGNE	and application, including under the terms of the sy and all Letters Patent prolongations thereof. 1.00) and other good and e hereby acknowledged. E, its assigns and legal
representatives, the entire right, title and interest for the United States and a world, in and to said invention and application, including any and all dividence, all rights of priority under the terms of the international Conventindustrial Property, and any and all Letters Patent which may be granted the all renewals, reissues and prolongations thereof, with all the rights, advantages in any way arising from or pertaining thereto, for and during the all such Letters Patent when granted, including any and all renewals, reithereof, for the use and benefit of said ASSIGNEE and its assigns and legample and as beneficial a manner for all intents and purposes as the unchave held and enjoyed the same had this assignment not been made.	risions and continuations tion for the Protection of tereon, including any and powers, privileges, and term or terms of any and ssues and prolongations tal representatives, in os
The undersigned hereby agrees to execute all papers necessary to the United States and elsewhere throughout the world, and to assign the sor any assignee acquiring title to said invention, and to execute any other needed in connection with filing said application and securing any and all The undersigned authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents to it said application, and on any and all divisions and continuations thereof, assigns and legal representatives, in accordance herewith.	ame to said ASSIGNEE, her papers that may be I Letters Patent thereon, ssue a Letters Patent on
I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this I under 18 U.S.C. §1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) yea	Declaration is punishable rs, or both.
LEGAL NAME OF INVENTOR: Jesper HØEG	
INVENTOR SIGNATURE:	
TATE MULAN - TAILO	

docket no. 38017U (F 15 030 US)

,	Owing invention: SERRATED TRAILING EDGE PANEL FOR A WIND TURBI	NE BLADE
س U.S. appi	ication serial number or PCT international application number	PCT/EP2017/052640
Filed on	07 February 2017	
The abov	e-identified application was made or authorized to be made by r	ne.
l believe applicatio	that I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of n.	a claimed invention in the
WHEREA		
whose bu	siness address is	
	Jupitervej 6, DK-6000 Kolding, Denmark	
valuable of the under of the un	DW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of one dollar (sonsideration, the receipt, adequacy and sufficiency of which signed hereby assigns, sells and transfers to said ASSIGN atives, the entire right, title and interest for the United States and and to said invention and application, including any and all cill rights of priority under the terms of the International Convergency, and any and all Letters Patent which may be granted als, reissues and prolongations thereof, with all the rights in any way arising from or pertaining thereto, for and during the etters Patent when granted, including any and all renewals, recovered the same that ASSIGNEE and its assigns and it as beneficial a manner for all intents and purposes as the upper and enjoyed the same had this assignment not been made.	are hereby acknowledged, EE, its assigns and legal delsewhere throughout the divisions and continuations intion for the Protection of thereon, including any and powers, privileges, and he term or terms of any and reissues and prolongations legal representatives, in as
ne United r any as eeded in he under aid appli	e undersigned hereby agrees to execute all papers necessary. States and elsewhere throughout the world, and to assign the signee acquiring title to said invention, and to execute any connection with filing said application and securing any and signed authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents to cation, and on any and all divisions and continuations thereof degal representatives, in accordance herewith.	same to said ASSIGNEE, other papers that may be all Letters Patent thereon. It issue a Letters Patent on
	ereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this	
l h	LS.C. §1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) ye	Declaration is punishable ears, or both.
i h nder 18 i	J.S.C. §1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years. AME OF INVENTOR: Kim ANSHOLM RASMUSSE	ears, or both.

docket so, 360170 (P 15 030 US)

(F 15 030 US	Ł	
As the undersigned inventor, I hereby declare that this Declaration under 37 CFR §1.63 is directed to the following invention:		
SERRATED TRAILING EDGE PANEL FOR A WIND TURBINE BLADE Title:	£	
U.S. application serial number or PCT international application number PCT/EP2017/052640		
Filed on 07 February 2017		
The above-identified application was made or authorized to be made by me.		
I believe that I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application.	>	
WHEREAS, LM WP PATENT HOLDING A/S		
whose business address is Jupitervej 6, DK-6000 Kolding, Denmark	7	
hereinafter referred to as the ASSIGNEE, desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest for the United States and elsewhere throughout the world in and to said invention and application, including any and all divisions and continuations thereof, all rights of priority under the terms of the international Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, and any and all Letters Patent which may be granted thereon, including any and all renewals, reissues and prolongations thereof. NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt, adequacy and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the undersigned hereby assigns, sells and transfers to said ASSIGNEE, its assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest for the United States and elsewhere throughout the world, in and to said invention and application, including any and all divisions and continuations thereof, all rights of priority under the terms of the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, and any and all Letters Patent which may be granted thereon, including any and all renewals, reissues and prolongations thereof, with all the rights, powers, privileges, and advantages in any way arising from or pertaining thereto, for and during the term or terms of any and all such Letters Patent when granted, including any and all renewals, reissues and prolongations thereof, for the use and benefit of said ASSIGNEE and its assigns and legal representatives, in as ample and as beneficial a manner for all intents and purposes as the undersigned might or could have held and enjoyed the same had this assignment not been made.		
The undersigned hereby agrees to execute all papers necessary to file said applications in the United States and elsewhere throughout the world, and to assign the same to said ASSIGNEE, or any assignee acquiring title to said invention, and to execute any other papers that may be needed in connection with filing said application and securing any and all Letters Patent thereon. The undersigned authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents to issue a Letters Patent on said application, and on any and all divisions and continuations thereof, to said ASSIGNEE, its assigns and legal representatives, in accordance herewith.		
I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this Declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. §1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.		
LEGAL NAME OF INVENTOR: Casper KILDEGAARD		
INVENTOR SIGNATURE:		
DATE: 21.08.18		

docket no. 360170 (P 15 030 08)

As the undersigned inventor, I hereby declare that this Declaration under	er 37 CFR §1.63 is directed
to the following invention: SERRATED TRAILING EDGE PANEL FOR A WIND TURBI Title:	NE BLADE
U.S. application serial number or PCT international application number	PCT/EP2017/052640
Filed on 07 February 2017	
The above-identified application was made or authorized to be made by n	ne.
I believe that I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of application.	a claimed invention in the
WHEREAS, LM WP PATENT HOLDING A/S	
whose business address is	······································
Jupitervej 6, DK-6000 Kolding, Denmark	
hereinafter referred to as the ASSIGNEE, desires to acquire the entire rig United States and elsewhere throughout the world in and to said invention any and all divisions and continuations thereof, all rights of priority International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, and which may be granted thereon, including any and all renewals, reissues at	n and application, including under the terms of the any and all Letters Patent
NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of one dollar (to valuable consideration, the receipt, adequacy and sufficiency of which is the undersigned hereby assigns, sells and transfers to said ASSIGN representatives, the entire right, title and interest for the United States and world, in and to said invention and application, including any and all of thereof, all rights of priority under the terms of the International Convert Industrial Property, and any and all Letters Patent which may be granted all renewals, reissues and prolongations thereof, with all the rights advantages in any way arising from or pertaining thereto, for and during the all such Letters Patent when granted, including any and all renewals, in thereof, for the use and benefit of said ASSIGNEE and its assigns and it ample and as beneficial a manner for all intents and purposes as the unhave held and enjoyed the same had this assignment not been made.	are hereby acknowledged, EE, its assigns and legal delsewhere throughout the livisions and continuations ntion for the Protection of thereon, including any and powers, privileges, and le term or terms of any and eissues and prolongations egal representatives, in as
The undersigned hereby agrees to execute all papers necessary the United States and elsewhere throughout the world, and to assign the or any assignee acquiring title to said invention, and to execute any oneeded in connection with filing said application and securing any and after undersigned authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents to said application, and on any and all divisions and continuations there assigns and legal representatives, in accordance herewith.	same to said ASSIGNEE, other papers that may be all Letters Patent thereon. o issue a Letters Patent on
I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this under 18 U.S.C. §1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years.	Declaration is punishable ears, or both.
LEGAL NAME OF INVENTOR: Kristian LEHMANN MADSEN	
INVENTOR SIGNATURE:	
DATE: 21/8-2018	

PATENT REEL: 050680 FRAME: 0832

RECORDED: 10/10/2019